

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Amendments in Operational Guidelines of Deendayal Antyodaya Mission-National Urban Livelihoods Mission (DAY-NULM) regarding.

The undersigned is directed to refer to the above mentioned subject and to say that the following clauses of the Operational Guidelines of DAY-NULM stand amended with the approval of Governing Council (GC) held on 19th July, 2016.

1. Operational Guidelines of Self-Employment Programme (SEP) under DAY-NULM

The operational guidelines of Self-Employment Programme (SEP) component of Deendayal Antyodaya Yojana- National Urban Livelihoods Mission (DAY-NULM) issued vide O.M. No. K-14014/58(10)/2012-UPA dated 18th December 2013 as amended vide letter No. K-14014/37/2010-UPA (Pt-I)/FTS-14403 dated 15th June, 2016 are being further amended as follows:

SN	Existing Provision	Amended Provision
1.	<p>Clause 2. Selection of Beneficiary:</p> <p>The Community Organisers (COs) and professionals from Urban Local Body (ULB) will identify the prospective beneficiaries from among the urban poor. The community structures formed under Social Mobilisation & Institutional Development (SM&ID) component of DAY-NULM viz: Self Help Groups (SHGs) and Area Level Federations (ALFs) may also refer prospective individual and group entrepreneurs for purpose of financial assistance under SEP to ULB. The beneficiaries may directly approach ULB or its representatives for assistance. Banks may also</p>	<p>Clause 2. Selection of Beneficiary:</p> <p>The Community Organisers (COs) and professionals from Urban Local Body (ULB) will identify the prospective beneficiaries from among the urban poor. The community structures formed under Social Mobilisation & Institutional Development (SM&ID) component of DAY-NULM viz: Self Help Groups (SHGs) and Area Level Federations (ALFs) may also refer prospective individual and group entrepreneurs for purpose of financial assistance under SEP to ULB. The beneficiaries may directly approach ULB or its representatives for assistance. Banks may also identify prospective beneficiaries at their end and send such cases directly to ULB.</p>

